
Test Report. No. CANEC1204495201  Date: 24 Apr 2012. Page 1 of 3.

GENIUS DRAGON INDUSTRIAL LTD..

BLK B,13/F.,CHE WAH IND.BLDG.,1-7 KIN HONG STREET.,KWAI CHUNG, N.T.

HONG KONG.

.

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Smooth/Embossed 

Casting Polypropylene Film(CPP FILM).

SGS Job No. : CP12-017253 - SZ.

Manufacturer :. DONGGUAN GUANGLONG COLOR PRINTING CO.,LTD.

Country of Destination :. USA.

Country of Origin :. CHINA.

Date of Sample Received :. 18 Apr 2012.

Testing Period :. 18 Apr 2012 - 24 Apr 2012.

Test Requested :. Selected test(s) as requested by client..

Test Method :. Please refer to next page(s)..

Test Results :. Please refer to next page(s)..

Result Summary :.

Test Requested. Conclusion.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520–Maximum extractable fraction.. PASS.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520–Density at 23°C. PASS.

Conclusion :. When tested as specified, the tested parameters comply with the requirement 

stating under Food and Drug Administration Regulations..

Signed for and on behalf of 

SGS-CSTC Ltd..

Alpher Qiu.

Approved Signatory. . .

0000142827



Test Report. No. CANEC1204495201  Date: 24 Apr 2012. Page 2 of 3.

Test Results :.

Test Part Description :.

Specimen No.. SGS Sample ID. Description.

1. CAN12-044952.001 Transparent film.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520–Maximum extractable fraction.

Test Requested :. As specified by client, to determine Maximum extractable fraction from polyolefin co-polymer 

used in article that contact with food except for articles used for packing or holding food during 

cooking for compliance with Food and Drug Administration Regulations..

Test Method :. With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 d(3)(ii) & d(4)(ii)..

Simulant Used. Time. Temperature. Max. Permissible 

Limit.

Result of 001 Comment.

n-Hexane.. 2hr.. 50℃.. 5.5% (w/w). 2.0% (w/w).. PASS..

Xylene.. 2hr.. 25℃.. 30% (w/w). 5.2% (w/w).. PASS..

Notes :.

%w/w = percentage of weight by weight.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520–Density at 23°C.

Test Requested :. As specified by client, to determine Density of polyolefin co-polymer used in article that contact 

with food except for articles used for packing or holding food during cooking for compliance 

with Food and Drug Administration Regulations..

Test Method :. With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 d(1) or ASTM D792:2008..

Test Item(s). Limit. 001.

Density at 23℃, g/ cm³. 0.850-1.000. 0.888.

Comment. PASS.

0000142827



Test Report. No. CANEC1204495201  Date: 24 Apr 2012. Page 3 of 3.

Sample photo:.

CANEC1204495201

CAN12-044952.001.

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only.

*** End of Report ***.

0000142827


